

Court No. - 36

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 762 of 2024

Appellant :- Triyugi And 6 Others

Respondent :- Ram Jatan And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Dinesh Kumar Pandey, Hridai Narayan Sharma

Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra, J.

1. Pursuant to notice issued on previous date, Sri Dinesh Kumar Yadav (A/D 0420/2012) and Sri Rituvendra Singh (A/R 0556/20), learned counsel have put in appearance on behalf of respondents. Vakalatnama filed by them is taken on record.

2. On the request made by them, the matter is adjourned today.

3. **List after two weeks in top twenty cases for hearing on admission** under Order 41 Rule 11 C.P.C. When the matter is listed next name of Sri Dinesh Kumar Yadav and Sri Rituvendra Singh shall be printed in the cause list from the respondents' side.

Order Date :- 28.11.2024

Pkb/