

Court No. - 37

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 762 of 2024

Appellant :- Triyugi And 6 Others

Respondent :- Ram Jatan And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Dinesh Kumar Pandey, Hridai Narayan Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- Dinesh Kumar Yadav, Rituvendra Singh
Nagvanshi

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

As prayed, list this matter on **21.05.2025**.

Order Date :- 29.4.2025

VR